L

[FRESH PERMIT] “
Date of Approval : 04-Mar-2023 ’ W o MD ‘%Tg' 2 é)/ &3 } Zg

= TRANSPORT DE_PARTMEN.T,_BIHAR
RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
PART-A

1. Permit No BR2023-SC-0763A

2. Name Of The Permit Holder DHIRAJ KUMAR

3. Name of Father/Husband HRUVANATH PRASAD
4, Address

mparan-845401
ROGPF1427

5(i) Registration Mark of 1he

(if) Make/Model _ TARBUS ULTRA 44+D LPO10.2/54

(iii) Chassis Nymber
(iv) Engine N
{v) Class of V
{vi) Registrati
(vii) Service Ty

AKHILESH VERMA GALI BANK ROAD, MOTIHARI, Bihar Purba

Route

Via Length
(In KM)
ANJ, GOPALGANJ, MOHAMADPUR, KHJURIYA, ' o8

Number of dg
10. Total Numberof:Stage:

11, Number of vehcles out of such total
occasionS s Lt e
12, Maximum and minimum daily trips ©
13, Maximum and minimum rate of fare
14, The Stage Carriage may be-used &

carriage and provide for special

d subject to the conditions herein under

specified...c.ivree xR Atk “
15. The reserve stage carriage may be areas and subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.8
Permit No. .

Date: 04-Mar-2



TERMS AND CONDITIONS
PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-9763A
(1) That the vehicles shall be ys
(2) That copiss of the time table

e

conductor,

(8) That the service of Sta

ge Carriage shall be regularly operated
(9) No owner shall empio
a valid agents license,

Y any person to act ag an agent for sale
(10) Any variation in route

Section 72 of thg Mator Vi

on the specified royte in ac

shall not be allowed beyond the |
ehicles Act.

(11) (i} No motor vehicle s

of tickets for travel by publi
imit as p

hame and address of the Operato
(14) Via of the route shall b

(15) No commercial goods
{16} Transportation of any i
(17} This permit is not valid

{18) Vulgar/Obsceng/H urtin

€ written of the vehicle in Urdu alsp,
the Buses,

itten clearly on both sides of the bu
shall be carried on the vehicles.

nflammable substg

if the bus violates

g the sentiments g
{18} It shall be ensured b

nce is prohibited. Carr
Regulation, 2017

Y the permit holder th

(21) This permit is also subject to condition th
(21) (iyThe approved fare-table and time-
=

al:-
S specified in the application for perm
(21) (i} The arrangements g

storage and sage Custody o

VEHICLE NoO. BRO6PF1427

cordance with the approved time

-table.
C service vehicle unless that person holds
rovided in the provision to clause (xxii} of sub-

section (2) of

tified under Motor Vehicle Driving
d down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles
table of the routes shall be
it.

exhibited in the vehicles and an the parking place/starids and
pecified in the application for the permil, for housing, mainienance an
fluggage and goods will be maintained.
(21) (i) The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authori
(22) This permitis further subject to other conditions gtz
(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after givir
Altach to the permit further conditions,
(24) The permit is valid if and on}

Ched 1o the permis
Motor Vehicle Tax and additional
(25)

one month
y if accompanied by an authorisas
M.V.Taxes.
The permit is issued subject
chargeable,

Fme ik

ton ship indico
to the condition that difference ¢
28) Minimum tow seats shall be ke,
accessibility,

Tiax, fany on fna
pt reserved for disabled Passengers and ==
Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handi
ts.Vehicles owner shall be ensure ang arrange wheel chair for the Coi
S) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public
% Co-passengers 1o the vehicles squad
e vehicle s

o1 of low footboard for easy
ovem en
then the vehicle
w22 then permit will be cancelled.

ce of the handicap persons,
passengers i

(]
it}

Cap persons. It will be mentioned near the

rescry

W A

ried by
@ nearest Police Station l'mmedla‘ety K

ity on the basis of payment of
| caleulations, s,

all payable along with penalty, i
=il ensure provisi

d repairs of the vehicles, and for
2s specified by it

1.{} Vary the cenditions of the permit, (ii)
“Ng the perod of vali



‘PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0763A

T

VEHICLE NO. BROGPF1427

ROUTE TIME TABLE' DETAIL
Route Code Stoppage Journey Day Ar‘::lm'l;r;e fi::p;-:'ltil:;:m) Halt
2465 SIWAN 1 00:00:00 07:45:00 true
2465 MIRGANJ 1 08:10:00 08:15:00 true
2465 GOPALGANJ 1 08:50.00 08:59:00 true
2465 MOHAMADPUR 1 09:48:00 09:55:00 true
2465 KHJURIYA 1 10:16:00 10:21:00 true
2465 MOTIHARI 1 11:35:00 11:58:00 true
2465 CHHAPWA 1 12:32:00 12:34:00 true
2465 SUGAULI 1 12:46:00 12:48:00 true
2465 RASAUL 1 13:30:00 13:57:00 ‘ true
2465 SUGAULI 1 14:38:00 14:40:00 true
2465 CHHAPWA 1 14:50:00 14:52:00 true
2465 MOTIHARI 1 15:20:00 15:22:00 true
2465 KHJURIYA 1 16:35:00 16:37:00 true
2465 MOHAMADPUR 1 16:48:00 16:52:00 true
2465 GOPALGANJ 1 17:57.00 18:02:00 true
2465 MIRGANJ 1 18:27.00 18:30:00 true
2465 SIWAN 1 19:08:00 00:00:00 true

Date: 04-Mar-2023

Seifetary '2/’7

j%egion ;}g' \Authority,
R




